
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 01:54 PM
        IHSAA Girls High Sectional Center Grove - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005         
                  2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Center Grove                  
                           Center Grove High School                            
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Center Grove                               CGRVE                     408
      2       Franklin Community                         FRKLN                     262
      3       Whiteland                                  WLAND                     166
      4       Perry Meridian                             PMER                      137
      5       Indian Creek                               INCRK                     128
      6       Greenwood                                  GWOOD                      94
      7       Southport                                  SPORT                      67
      8       Shelbyville                                SHELB                      63
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Center Grove                                      1:53.89    1:51.22   32  
     1) White, Melody 10                2) McKeehan, Michelle 9           
     3) Todd, Katy 11                   4) Kopetsky, Shelli 9             
  2 Indian Creek                                      2:00.64    1:58.33   26  
     1) Giles, Chelsie 9                2) Carter, Alicia 9               
     3) Webb, Hannah 10                 4) Carter, Jessica 11             
  3 Whiteland                                         2:02.95    2:01.58   24  
     1) Gieseking, Lindsay 12           2) Morton, Erin 10                
     3) Hubler, Emily 10                4) Whitaker, Abby 9               
  4 Franklin Community                                2:04.73    2:02.53   22  
     1) Warrenburg, Erin 10             2) David, Miranda 10              
     3) DeWitt, Ashlyn 11               4) Arnold, Lauren 9               
  5 Perry Meridian                                    2:02.49    2:02.79   20  
     1) Dees, Ally 10                   2) Alvey, Ashley 9                
     3) Summers, Andrea 12              4) Green, Jessi 10                
  6 Southport                                         2:09.17    2:09.39   18  
     1) Pennington, Casey 12            2) Schmidt, Cynthia 12            
     3) Cook, Stephanie 11              4) Crouch, Erica 9                
B - Final
  7 Greenwood                                         2:11.94    2:11.15   14  
     1) Cooper, Terri 10                2) Webber, Brianna 10             
     3) Rogers, Elizabeth 12            4) Means, Lauren 10               
  8 Shelbyville                                       2:20.08    2:21.06   10  
     1) Werbe, Susan 11                 2) Tatlock, Alyssa 10             
     3) Brouhard, Melissa 9             4) Mazonas, Jennifer 9            
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Center Grove                                                 1:53.89  
     1) White, Melody 10                2) McKeehan, Michelle 9           
     3) Todd, Katy 11                   4) Kopetsky, Shelli 9             
  2 Indian Creek                                                 2:00.64  
     1) Giles, Chelsie 9                2) Carter, Alicia 9               
     3) Webb, Hannah 10                 4) Carter, Jessica 11             
  3 Perry Meridian                                               2:02.49  
     1) Dees, Ally 10                   2) Alvey, Ashley 9                
     3) Summers, Andrea 12              4) Green, Jessi 10                
  4 Whiteland                                                    2:02.95  
     1) Gieseking, Lindsay 12           2) Morton, Erin 10                
     3) Hubler, Emily 10                4) Whitaker, Abby 9               
  5 Franklin Community                                           2:04.73  
     1) Warrenburg, Erin 10             2) David, Miranda 10              



     3) DeWitt, Ashlyn 11               4) Arnold, Lauren 9               
  6 Southport                                                    2:09.17  
     1) Pennington, Casey 12            2) Schmidt, Cynthia 12            
     3) Cook, Stephanie 11              4) Crouch, Erica 9                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Greenwood                                                    2:11.94  
     1) Cooper, Terri 10                2) Webber, Brianna 10             
     3) Rogers, Elizabeth 12            4) Means, Lauren 10               
  8 Shelbyville                                                  2:20.08  
     1) Werbe, Susan 11                 2) Tatlock, Alyssa 10             
     3) Brouhard, Melissa 9             4) Mazonas, Jennifer 9            
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 White, Melody             10 CGRVE                2:00.16    1:55.13   16  
  2 Landen, Kate              12 CGRVE                2:03.20    1:57.02   13  
  3 Wiser, MaryAnn            11 GWOOD                2:02.53    2:00.92   12  
  4 Gieseking, Lindsay        12 WLAND                2:04.30    2:03.02   11  
  5 Carter, Alicia             9 INCRK                2:05.23    2:04.33   10  
  6 Swanson, Lauren            2 FRKLN                2:05.54    2:06.40    9  
B - Final
  7 Lazzell, Brittany         12 FRKLN                2:06.96    2:05.94    7  
  8 Mensing, Beth Ann         11 FRKLN                2:07.11    2:06.31    5  
  9 Chambers, Ashley          11 CGRVE                2:05.68    2:07.13    4  
 10 Shook, Julie              12 PMER                 2:09.31    2:08.31    3  
 11 Sichting, Brittany         9 WLAND                2:15.23    2:13.31    2  
 12 Bendel, Jessica           11 GWOOD                2:15.86    2:14.59    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 White, Melody             10 CGRVE                           2:00.16  
  2 Wiser, MaryAnn            11 GWOOD                           2:02.53  
  3 Landen, Kate              12 CGRVE                           2:03.20  
  4 Gieseking, Lindsay        12 WLAND                           2:04.30  
  5 Carter, Alicia             9 INCRK                           2:05.23  
  6 Swanson, Lauren            2 FRKLN                           2:05.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Chambers, Ashley          11 CGRVE                           2:05.68  
  8 Lazzell, Brittany         12 FRKLN                           2:06.96  
  9 Mensing, Beth Ann         11 FRKLN                           2:07.11  
 10 Shook, Julie              12 PMER                            2:09.31  
 11 Sichting, Brittany         9 WLAND                           2:15.23  
 12 Bendel, Jessica           11 GWOOD                           2:15.86  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Harlow, Kailee             9 INCRK                           2:17.44  
 14 Hendricks, Cassie         12 WLAND                           2:18.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Lardin, Mallory           12 SHELB                           2:20.58  
 16 Burks, Kristen             9 PMER                            2:21.43  
 17 Gravelle, Carol           10 PMER                            2:22.62  
 18 Evans, Danielle           11 SHELB                           2:23.16  
 19 Crouch, Erica              9 SPORT                           2:27.44  
 20 Hinds, Emily              10 SPORT                           2:29.79  
 21 Condron, Kaitlin          11 SHELB                           2:30.73  
 22 Shelton, Sophie           10 GWOOD                           2:31.71  
 23 Thompson, Amanda          10 SPORT                           2:34.98  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 McKeehan, Michelle         9 CGRVE                2:10.83    2:04.93   16  
  2 Davis, Morgan             10 CGRVE                2:17.52    2:15.12   13  



  3 Kopetsky, Shelli           9 CGRVE                2:20.40    2:17.23   12  
  4 Hass, Greta               11 FRKLN                2:21.99    2:20.86   11  
  5 Alvey, Ashley              9 PMER                 2:22.67    2:22.39   10  
  6 Tatlock, Alyssa           10 SHELB                2:24.56    2:23.89    9  
B - Final
  7 Cook, Stephanie           11 SPORT                2:25.65    2:25.81    7  
  8 Giles, Chelsie             9 INCRK                2:26.90    2:27.55    5  
  9 Morton, Erin              10 WLAND                2:32.58    2:29.12    4  
 10 Hassee, Mackezie           9 GWOOD                2:30.92    2:30.72    3  
 11 Webber, Brianna           10 GWOOD                2:31.69    2:31.71    2  
 12 Cooper, Terri             10 GWOOD                2:33.47    2:36.56    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McKeehan, Michelle         9 CGRVE                           2:10.83  
  2 Davis, Morgan             10 CGRVE                           2:17.52  
  3 Kopetsky, Shelli           9 CGRVE                           2:20.40  
  4 Hass, Greta               11 FRKLN                           2:21.99  
  5 Alvey, Ashley              9 PMER                            2:22.67  
  6 Tatlock, Alyssa           10 SHELB                           2:24.56  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cook, Stephanie           11 SPORT                           2:25.65  
  8 Giles, Chelsie             9 INCRK                           2:26.90  
  9 Hassee, Mackezie           9 GWOOD                           2:30.92  
 10 Webber, Brianna           10 GWOOD                           2:31.69  
 11 Morton, Erin              10 WLAND                           2:32.58  
 12 Cooper, Terri             10 GWOOD                           2:33.47  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Jackson, Lauren           11 FRKLN                           2:34.35  
 14 Scheibler, Mindy          12 PMER                            2:41.38  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Jackson, Caitlin          10 FRKLN                           2:41.62  
 16 McKenzie, Richelle        10 WLAND                           2:47.38  
 17 Stumpf, Sarah             11 PMER                            2:47.66  
 18 Dupriest, Brittany        10 SPORT                           2:47.84  
 19 Sullivan, Kristen         11 SPORT                           2:51.47  
 20 Mazonas, Jennifer          9 SHELB                           2:55.15  
 21 Bray, Lauren               9 SHELB                           3:04.18  
 22 Vance, Brittany            9 WLAND                           3:06.84  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Webb, Hannah              10 INCRK                  25.17      25.06   16  
  2 Reed, Holly               10 CGRVE                  25.91      25.39   13  
  3 Owen, Casey               12 CGRVE                  26.02      25.94   12  
  4 Lamb, Katie                9 FRKLN                  25.98      26.36   11  
  5 Smith, Lauren             12 CGRVE                  26.49      26.41   10  
  6 Moorman, Rebecca          12 FRKLN                  26.47      26.57    9  
B - Final
  7 Green, Jessi              10 PMER                   27.13      26.97    7  
  8 Hubler, Emily             10 WLAND                  27.04      27.09    5  
  9 Summers, Andrea           12 PMER                   27.22      27.25    4  
 10 Heyde, Ashley             12 WLAND                  27.07      27.31    3  
 11 Schmidt, Cynthia          12 SPORT                  27.24      27.59    2  
 12 Webber, Megan              9 GWOOD                  27.47      27.69    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Webb, Hannah              10 INCRK                             25.17  
  2 Reed, Holly               10 CGRVE                             25.91  
  3 Lamb, Katie                9 FRKLN                             25.98  



  4 Owen, Casey               12 CGRVE                             26.02  
  5 Moorman, Rebecca          12 FRKLN                             26.47  
  6 Smith, Lauren             12 CGRVE                             26.49  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Hubler, Emily             10 WLAND                             27.04  
  8 Heyde, Ashley             12 WLAND                             27.07  
  9 Green, Jessi              10 PMER                              27.13  
 10 Summers, Andrea           12 PMER                              27.22  
 11 Schmidt, Cynthia          12 SPORT                             27.24  
 12 Webber, Megan              9 GWOOD                             27.47  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Arnold, Lauren             9 FRKLN                             27.51  
 14 Carter, Jessica           11 INCRK                             27.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Means, Lauren             10 GWOOD                             28.28  
 16 Burkhard, Annie            9 PMER                              28.86  
 17 Fletcher, Claire           9 WLAND                             28.92  
 18 Brouhard, Melissa          9 SHELB                             29.53  
 19 Zerr, Ashley               9 SHELB                             29.86  
 20 Jones, Stacey             10 SPORT                             31.34  
 21 Theobald, Brittany        12 SHELB                             33.20  
 22 Willage, Ashley           10 SPORT                             34.01  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Dodson, Monica            10 WLAND                 288.05     401.05   16  
  2 Sears, Jami               11 WLAND                 251.60     369.40   13  
  3 Tran, Tien                11 CGRVE                 253.35     351.15   12  
  4 Watson, Courtney          10 FRKLN                 233.85     307.80   11  
  5 Hartkorn, Brooke           9 FRKLN                 182.75     257.55   10  
  6 Meyers, Lauren            10 PMER                  196.80     254.50    9  
  7 McPherson, Alyssa         10 WLAND                 164.80     226.95    7  
  8 Cearing, Hannah            9 FRKLN                 174.45     208.85    5  
  9 Orme, Sara                10 PMER                  156.20     207.65    4  
 10 Zerr, Lisa                12 SHELB                 144.95     205.25    3  
 11 Henady, Brittani           9 CGRVE                 159.90     200.25    2  
 12 Coffey, Kimi              11 CGRVE                 150.05     199.25    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Dodson, Monica            10 WLAND                 181.85     288.05  
  2 Tran, Tien                11 CGRVE                 153.60     253.35  
  3 Sears, Jami               11 WLAND                 156.85     251.60  
  4 Watson, Courtney          10 FRKLN                 157.35     233.85  
  5 Meyers, Lauren            10 PMER                  137.20     196.80  
  6 Hartkorn, Brooke           9 FRKLN                 123.95     182.75  
  7 Cearing, Hannah            9 FRKLN                 107.50     174.45  
  8 McPherson, Alyssa         10 WLAND                 104.55     164.80  
  9 Henady, Brittani           9 CGRVE                 110.85     159.90  
 10 Orme, Sara                10 PMER                  101.20     156.20  
 11 Coffey, Kimi              11 CGRVE                  89.85     150.05  
 12 Zerr, Lisa                12 SHELB                  89.35     144.95  
 13 Coop, Ashley              10 GWOOD                  90.70     144.00  
 14 Strawman, Kelly           11 INCRK                  86.30     132.15  
 15 Niederhouse, Elizabeth    10 GWOOD                  81.15     128.35  
 16 Phillips, Kristina         9 SPORT                  77.60     117.80  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Dodson, Monica            10 WLAND                            181.85  
  2 Watson, Courtney          10 FRKLN                            157.35  



  3 Sears, Jami               11 WLAND                            156.85  
  4 Tran, Tien                11 CGRVE                            153.60  
  5 Meyers, Lauren            10 PMER                             137.20  
  6 Hartkorn, Brooke           9 FRKLN                            123.95  
  7 Henady, Brittani           9 CGRVE                            110.85  
  8 Cearing, Hannah            9 FRKLN                            107.50  
  9 McPherson, Alyssa         10 WLAND                            104.55  
 10 Orme, Sara                10 PMER                             101.20  
 11 Coop, Ashley              10 GWOOD                             90.70  
 12 Coffey, Kimi              11 CGRVE                             89.85  
 13 Zerr, Lisa                12 SHELB                             89.35  
 14 Strawman, Kelly           11 INCRK                             86.30  
 15 Niederhouse, Elizabeth    10 GWOOD                             81.15  
 16 Phillips, Kristina         9 SPORT                             77.60  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Todd, Katy                11 CGRVE                1:01.09      59.98   16  
  2 Landen, Kate              12 CGRVE                1:02.60    1:01.00   13  
  3 Coffey, Kelsey            11 CGRVE                1:03.53    1:01.29   12  
  4 Tatlock, Alyssa           10 SHELB                1:04.43    1:04.29   11  
  5 Lazzell, Brittany         12 FRKLN                1:04.73    1:04.82   10  
  6 Cook, Stephanie           11 SPORT                1:05.09    1:06.09    9  
B - Final
  7 Warrenburg, Erin          10 FRKLN                1:07.49    1:07.47    7  
  8 DeWitt, Ashlyn            11 FRKLN                1:09.60    1:07.67    5  
  9 Summers, Andrea           12 PMER                 1:08.55    1:09.29    4  
 10 Young, Megan              11 PMER                 1:12.00    1:14.26    3  
 11 Gravelle, Katie           12 PMER                 1:14.40    1:14.48    2  
 12 Lipps, Julia              11 SPORT                1:17.00    1:17.52    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Todd, Katy                11 CGRVE                           1:01.09  
  2 Landen, Kate              12 CGRVE                           1:02.60  
  3 Coffey, Kelsey            11 CGRVE                           1:03.53  
  4 Tatlock, Alyssa           10 SHELB                           1:04.43  
  5 Lazzell, Brittany         12 FRKLN                           1:04.73  
  6 Cook, Stephanie           11 SPORT                           1:05.09  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Warrenburg, Erin          10 FRKLN                           1:07.49  
  8 Summers, Andrea           12 PMER                            1:08.55  
  9 DeWitt, Ashlyn            11 FRKLN                           1:09.60  
 10 Young, Megan              11 PMER                            1:12.00  
 11 Gravelle, Katie           12 PMER                            1:14.40  
 12 Lipps, Julia              11 SPORT                           1:17.00  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Rogers, Elizabeth         12 GWOOD                           1:18.06  
 14 Lewis, Kelly              12 SPORT                           1:21.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Zerr, Lisa                12 SHELB                           1:23.00  
 16 Dewey, Sarah              10 WLAND                           1:27.70  
 17 Shelton, Sophie           10 GWOOD                           1:28.81  
 18 Smith, Allison             9 SHELB                           1:41.84  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Webb, Hannah              10 INCRK                  55.37      54.79   16  
  2 Reed, Holly               10 CGRVE                  56.35      54.93   13  
  3 Owen, Casey               12 CGRVE                  56.46      56.09   12  
  4 Hass, Greta               11 FRKLN                  56.99      56.35   11  



  5 Lamb, Katie                9 FRKLN                  57.26      56.43   10  
  6 Smith, Lauren             12 CGRVE                  56.92      57.32    9  
B - Final
  7 Moorman, Rebecca          12 FRKLN                  57.58      57.52    7  
  8 Giles, Chelsie             9 INCRK                  58.39      57.70    5  
  9 Hubler, Emily             10 WLAND                  58.35      58.36    4  
 10 Whitaker, Abby             9 WLAND                  59.08      59.34    3  
 11 Green, Jessi              10 PMER                   59.53      59.69    2  
 12 Dees, Ally                10 PMER                   59.88      59.95    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Webb, Hannah              10 INCRK                             55.37  
  2 Reed, Holly               10 CGRVE                             56.35  
  3 Owen, Casey               12 CGRVE                             56.46  
  4 Smith, Lauren             12 CGRVE                             56.92  
  5 Hass, Greta               11 FRKLN                             56.99  
  6 Lamb, Katie                9 FRKLN                             57.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Moorman, Rebecca          12 FRKLN                             57.58  
  8 Hubler, Emily             10 WLAND                             58.35  
  9 Giles, Chelsie             9 INCRK                             58.39  
 10 Whitaker, Abby             9 WLAND                             59.08  
 11 Green, Jessi              10 PMER                              59.53  
 12 Dees, Ally                10 PMER                              59.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Heyde, Ashley             12 WLAND                           1:00.01  
 14 Webber, Megan              9 GWOOD                           1:01.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Thompson, Brooke           9 GWOOD                           1:01.67  
 16 Werbe, Susan              11 SHELB                           1:02.53  
 17 Means, Lauren             10 GWOOD                           1:03.47  
 18 Burkhard, Annie            9 PMER                            1:03.76  
 19 Crouch, Erica              9 SPORT                           1:04.11  
 20 Zerr, Ashley               9 SHELB                           1:05.13  
 21 Pennington, Casey         12 SPORT                           1:07.06  
 22 Brouhard, Melissa          9 SHELB                           1:07.74  
 23 Lewis, Kelly              12 SPORT                           1:14.33  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 White, Melody             10 CGRVE                5:18.54    5:07.68   16  
  2 Davis, Morgan             10 CGRVE                5:25.73    5:15.32   13  
  3 Wiser, MaryAnn            11 GWOOD                5:22.38    5:22.78   12  
  4 Mensing, Beth Ann         11 FRKLN                5:28.90    5:29.82   11  
  5 Swanson, Lauren            2 FRKLN                5:29.07    5:32.61   10  
  6 Gieseking, Lindsay        12 WLAND                5:36.22    5:37.52    9  
B - Final
  7 Carter, Alicia             9 INCRK                5:36.46    5:32.85    7  
  8 Chambers, Ashley          11 CGRVE                5:36.90    5:39.22    5  
  9 Shook, Julie              12 PMER                 5:47.47    5:45.76    4  
 10 Hendricks, Cassie         12 WLAND                6:08.04    6:04.38    3  
 11 Lardin, Mallory           12 SHELB                6:09.12    6:08.77    2  
 12 Arnold, Lauren             9 FRKLN                6:10.36    6:14.07    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 White, Melody             10 CGRVE                           5:18.54  
  2 Wiser, MaryAnn            11 GWOOD                           5:22.38  
  3 Davis, Morgan             10 CGRVE                           5:25.73  
  4 Mensing, Beth Ann         11 FRKLN                           5:28.90  



  5 Swanson, Lauren            2 FRKLN                           5:29.07  
  6 Gieseking, Lindsay        12 WLAND                           5:36.22  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Carter, Alicia             9 INCRK                           5:36.46  
  8 Chambers, Ashley          11 CGRVE                           5:36.90  
  9 Shook, Julie              12 PMER                            5:47.47  
 10 Hendricks, Cassie         12 WLAND                           6:08.04  
 11 Lardin, Mallory           12 SHELB                           6:09.12  
 12 Arnold, Lauren             9 FRKLN                           6:10.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Klaz, Daniela              9 PMER                            6:21.11  
 14 Evans, Danielle           11 SHELB                           6:23.69  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Lipps, Julia              11 SPORT                           6:28.94  
 16 Shook, Cathy              10 PMER                            6:29.07  
 17 Ronk, Whitney              9 WLAND                           6:31.11  
 18 Hinds, Emily              10 SPORT                           6:51.10  
 19 Condron, Kaitlin          11 SHELB                           6:56.31  
 20 Cantwell, Darcy           11 SPORT                           7:03.07  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Center Grove                                      1:43.22    1:41.19   32  
     1) McKeehan, Michelle 9            2) Landen, Kate 12                
     3) Todd, Katy 11                   4) Owen, Casey 12                 
  2 Franklin Community                                1:44.73    1:42.73   26  
     1) Moorman, Rebecca 12             2) Lamb, Katie 9                  
     3) Lazzell, Brittany 12            4) Hass, Greta 11                 
  3 Whiteland                                         1:48.12    1:46.71   24  
     1) Hubler, Emily 10                2) Heyde, Ashley 12               
     3) Whitaker, Abby 9                4) Gieseking, Lindsay 12          
  4 Greenwood                                         1:51.26    1:49.99   22  
     1) Webber, Megan 9                 2) Thompson, Brooke 9             
     3) Hassee, Mackezie 9              4) Wiser, MaryAnn 11              
  5 Perry Meridian                                    1:51.43    1:50.07   20  
     1) Green, Jessi 10                 2) Burks, Kristen 9               
     3) Burkhard, Annie 9               4) Shook, Julie 12                
  6 Southport                                         1:54.13    1:52.62   18  
     1) Cook, Stephanie 11              2) Crouch, Erica 9                
     3) Dupriest, Brittany 10           4) Schmidt, Cynthia 12            
B - Final
  7 Shelbyville                                       2:05.19    2:01.82   14  
     1) Brouhard, Melissa 9             2) Lardin, Mallory 12             
     3) Mazonas, Jennifer 9             4) Evans, Danielle 11             
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Center Grove                                                 1:43.22  
     1) McKeehan, Michelle 9            2) Landen, Kate 12                
     3) Todd, Katy 11                   4) Owen, Casey 12                 
  2 Franklin Community                                           1:44.73  
     1) Moorman, Rebecca 12             2) Lamb, Katie 9                  
     3) Lazzell, Brittany 12            4) Hass, Greta 11                 
  3 Whiteland                                                    1:48.12  
     1) Hubler, Emily 10                2) Heyde, Ashley 12               
     3) Whitaker, Abby 9                4) Gieseking, Lindsay 12          
  4 Greenwood                                                    1:51.26  
     1) Webber, Megan 9                 2) Thompson, Brooke 9             
     3) Hassee, Mackezie 9              4) Wiser, MaryAnn 11              
  5 Perry Meridian                                               1:51.43  
     1) Green, Jessi 10                 2) Burks, Kristen 9               
     3) Burkhard, Annie 9               4) Shook, Julie 12                
  6 Southport                                                    1:54.13  
     1) Cook, Stephanie 11              2) Crouch, Erica 9                



     3) Dupriest, Brittany 10           4) Schmidt, Cynthia 12            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Shelbyville                                                  2:05.19  
     1) Evans, Danielle 11              2) Lardin, Mallory 12             
     3) Mazonas, Jennifer 9             4) Brouhard, Melissa 9            
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Kopetsky, Shelli           9 CGRVE                1:03.77    1:00.78   16  
  2 Lankford, Kari            12 CGRVE                1:07.76    1:05.71   13  
  3 Harlow, Kailee             9 INCRK                1:07.50    1:07.04   12  
  4 Warrenburg, Erin          10 FRKLN                1:07.79    1:07.82   11  
  5 DeWitt, Ashlyn            11 FRKLN                1:08.61    1:08.79   10  
  6 Marley, Kristen            9 CGRVE                1:08.20    1:09.85    9  
B - Final
  7 Carter, Jessica           11 INCRK                1:09.89    1:09.28    7  
  8 Sichting, Brittany         9 WLAND                1:10.07    1:09.77    5  
  9 Dees, Ally                10 PMER                 1:09.73    1:09.80    4  
 10 Wenning, Katie            10 FRKLN                1:09.71    1:09.96    3  
 11 Thompson, Brooke           9 GWOOD                1:10.87    1:10.76    2  
 12 Cooper, Terri             10 GWOOD                1:12.00    1:13.95    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kopetsky, Shelli           9 CGRVE                           1:03.77  
  2 Harlow, Kailee             9 INCRK                           1:07.50  
  3 Lankford, Kari            12 CGRVE                           1:07.76  
  4 Warrenburg, Erin          10 FRKLN                           1:07.79  
  5 Marley, Kristen            9 CGRVE                           1:08.20  
  6 DeWitt, Ashlyn            11 FRKLN                           1:08.61  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Wenning, Katie            10 FRKLN                           1:09.71  
  8 Dees, Ally                10 PMER                            1:09.73  
  9 Carter, Jessica           11 INCRK                           1:09.89  
 10 Sichting, Brittany         9 WLAND                           1:10.07  
 11 Thompson, Brooke           9 GWOOD                           1:10.87  
 12 Cooper, Terri             10 GWOOD                           1:12.00  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bendel, Jessica           11 GWOOD                           1:14.94  
 14 Stanish, Jessica          10 PMER                            1:15.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Gravelle, Katie           12 PMER                            1:15.80  
 16 Werbe, Susan              11 SHELB                           1:16.93  
 17 Pennington, Casey         12 SPORT                           1:17.91  
 18 Dupriest, Brittany        10 SPORT                           1:19.10  
 19 Dewey, Sarah              10 WLAND                           1:19.30  
 20 Bray, Lauren               9 SHELB                           1:20.22  
 21 Thompson, Amanda          10 SPORT                           1:20.95  
 22 Vance, Brittany            9 WLAND                           1:24.08  
 23 Lux, Emily                11 SHELB                           1:29.33  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 McKeehan, Michelle         9 CGRVE                1:06.51    1:05.46   16  
  2 Coffey, Kelsey            11 CGRVE                1:11.74    1:08.90   13  
  3 Todd, Katy                11 CGRVE                1:10.47    1:09.32   12  
  4 Alvey, Ashley              9 PMER                 1:12.17    1:11.44   11  
  5 Whitaker, Abby             9 WLAND                1:14.44    1:13.39   10  
  6 David, Miranda            10 FRKLN                1:17.90    1:17.82    9  
B - Final
  7 Sedam, Lauren              9 PMER                 1:18.22    1:17.62    7  



  8 Morton, Erin              10 WLAND                1:19.17    1:18.18    5  
  9 Weddle, Carol             10 FRKLN                1:18.88    1:18.64    4  
 10 Hassee, Mackezie           9 GWOOD                1:19.13    1:19.76    3  
 11 Schmidt, Cynthia          12 SPORT                1:18.49    1:20.37    2  
 12 Jackson, Lauren           11 FRKLN                1:21.02    1:20.59    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McKeehan, Michelle         9 CGRVE                           1:06.51  
  2 Todd, Katy                11 CGRVE                           1:10.47  
  3 Coffey, Kelsey            11 CGRVE                           1:11.74  
  4 Alvey, Ashley              9 PMER                            1:12.17  
  5 Whitaker, Abby             9 WLAND                           1:14.44  
  6 David, Miranda            10 FRKLN                           1:17.90  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Sedam, Lauren              9 PMER                            1:18.22  
  8 Schmidt, Cynthia          12 SPORT                           1:18.49  
  9 Weddle, Carol             10 FRKLN                           1:18.88  
 10 Hassee, Mackezie           9 GWOOD                           1:19.13  
 11 Morton, Erin              10 WLAND                           1:19.17  
 12 Jackson, Lauren           11 FRKLN                           1:21.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Webber, Brianna           10 GWOOD                           1:21.03  
 14 Gravelle, Carol           10 PMER                            1:22.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 McKenzie, Richelle        10 WLAND                           1:26.17  
 16 Rogers, Elizabeth         12 GWOOD                           1:27.72  
 17 Mazonas, Jennifer          9 SHELB                           1:28.51  
 18 Shreves, Kimberly          9 SHELB                           1:29.03  
 19 Sullivan, Kristen         11 SPORT                           1:29.95  
 20 Baysden, Sarah            12 SHELB                           1:36.15  
 -- Jones, Stacey             10 SPORT                                DQ  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Center Grove                                      3:47.03    3:43.84   32  
     1) Davis, Morgan 10                2) Kopetsky, Shelli 9             
     3) Smith, Lauren 12                4) White, Melody 10               
  2 Franklin Community                                3:49.62    3:45.70   26  
     1) Moorman, Rebecca 12             2) Lamb, Katie 9                  
     3) Lazzell, Brittany 12            4) Hass, Greta 11                 
  3 Indian Creek                                      3:55.99    3:51.87   24  
     1) Carter, Alicia 9                2) Carter, Jessica 11             
     3) Giles, Chelsie 9                4) Webb, Hannah 10                
  4 Perry Meridian                                    4:01.59    3:58.52   22  
     1) Shook, Julie 12                 2) Summers, Andrea 12             
     3) Dees, Ally 10                   4) Alvey, Ashley 9                
  5 Greenwood                                         4:03.63    4:01.28   20  
     1) Webber, Megan 9                 2) Wiser, MaryAnn 11              
     3) Thompson, Brooke 9              4) Hassee, Mackezie 9             
  6 Whiteland                                         4:09.93    4:04.63   18  
     1) Heyde, Ashley 12                2) Fletcher, Claire 9             
     3) Sichting, Brittany 9            4) Morton, Erin 10                
B - Final
  7 Shelbyville                                       4:23.46    4:15.04   14  
     1) Werbe, Susan 11                 2) Evans, Danielle 11             
     3) Lardin, Mallory 12              4) Tatlock, Alyssa 10             
  8 Southport                                         4:37.72    4:22.92   10  
     1) Pennington, Casey 12            2) Dupriest, Brittany 10          
     3) Thompson, Amanda 10             4) Hinds, Emily 10                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        



===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Center Grove                                                 3:47.03  
     1) Davis, Morgan 10                2) Kopetsky, Shelli 9             
     3) Smith, Lauren 12                4) White, Melody 10               
  2 Franklin Community                                           3:49.62  
     1) Moorman, Rebecca 12             2) Lamb, Katie 9                  
     3) Lazzell, Brittany 12            4) Hass, Greta 11                 
  3 Indian Creek                                                 3:55.99  
     1) Carter, Alicia 9                2) Carter, Jessica 11             
     3) Giles, Chelsie 9                4) Webb, Hannah 10                
  4 Perry Meridian                                               4:01.59  
     1) Shook, Julie 12                 2) Summers, Andrea 12             
     3) Dees, Ally 10                   4) Alvey, Ashley 9                
  5 Greenwood                                                    4:03.63  
     1) Webber, Megan 9                 2) Wiser, MaryAnn 11              
     3) Thompson, Brooke 9              4) Hassee, Mackezie 9             
  6 Whiteland                                                    4:09.93  
     1) Heyde, Ashley 12                2) Fletcher, Claire 9             
     3) Sichting, Brittany 9            4) Morton, Erin 10                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Shelbyville                                                  4:23.46  
     1) Werbe, Susan 11                 2) Evans, Danielle 11             
     3) Lardin, Mallory 12              4) Tatlock, Alyssa 10             
  8 Southport                                                    4:37.72  
     1) Pennington, Casey 12            2) Dupriest, Brittany 10          
     3) Hinds, Emily 10                 4) Thompson, Amanda 10            


